THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 155-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	1	Rates of Du	ıty	Part	List No.	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.		From	То
	Miscella	ANEOUS						
Decisions C	Cancelled:							
39.07.98	Handles for teapots similar articles	.	1)		131	••	
Chapter 61	Babies' and young infant's clothing of kinds and sizes, a may be approved by the Minister: Approved:	s			••		·	
	Maximum size							
	(a) Gowns 30 in. length	•				153		
	Nightdresses 30 in. length [†]	•				153	••	
52.02.05	Terry towels to cutting					135	••	
52.02.06	Tea towels to cutting	.				48	••	
52.02.07	Face cloths to cutting					135	••	
6.15.15	Spouts, teapot and similar					47	••	
	Pumps, concrete grouting	1	1	1		32		1

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of November 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/127—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11136 11142	39.07.98 42.04.09	Silver cans of vulcanised fibre Leathers, being identifiable parts of woollen mill and beginner mill mechinery, and exclored as such	Free Free	15% 15%	25% 25%	10.1 10.1	2 		30/6/70 31/12/70
11162	84.10.09	hosiery mill machinery, and catalogued as such Oil and grease dispensers, operated by compressed air, designed to deliver oil or grease at pressures exceeding 200 p.s.i.	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/7/67	30/6/70
11131	84.63.09	Bearings:	Free	20%	25%	10.2			
11140	85.12.06	Ebonite or brass, rubber lined Stampings, iron, in the black, plain or punched, but not otherwise worked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making ranges	Free	••	25%	10.8	••	1/7/67 1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 December 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output, and;

- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
- Dated at Wellington this 12th day of November 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.